1/13November 2002
■ LOW SUPPLY CURRENT: 5mA MAX
■ HIGH DATA RATE > 30Mbps
■ DESIGNED FOR RS 485 INTERFACE
APPLICATIONS
■ -7 TO 12 COMMON MODE INPUT VOLTAGE
RANGE
■ DRIVER MANTAINS HIGH IMPEDANCE IN

communications or multipoint bus transmission
lines.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST485ACN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST485ABN -40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST485ACD 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST485ABD -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tube) 100parts per tube / 20tube per box
ST485ACDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485ABDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST485A
VERY HIGH SPEED
LOW POWER RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVER
DIP SOP